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County Reporting

Official Election Returns
State of Missouri General Election
Tuesday, November 04, 2008

As announced by the Board on State Canvassers

on Tuesday, December 02, 2008

WORTH
Office Candidate

U.S. President And Vice President

John McCain, Sarah Palin

Barack Obama, Joe Biden

Bob Barr, Wayne A. Root

Chuck Baldwin, Darrell Castle
Ralph Nader, Matt Gonzalez
Cynthia McKinney, Rosa Clemente

Governor

Hulshof, Kenny

Nixon, Jeremiah W. (Jay)
Finkenstadt, Andrew W.
Thompson, Gregory E.
Brown, Sr., Theodis (Ted)
Serati, Mark

Lieutenant Governor

Kinder, Peter
Page, Sam

Fleck, Teddy
Rensing, James C.

Secretary Of State

Hubbard, Mitchell (Mitch)
Carnahan, Robin
Upchurch, Wes

Neely, Denise C.

State Treasurer

Lager, Brad
Zweifel, Clint
Farthing, Rodney D.

Party

REP

DEM

LIB

CST

IND

WI
Total Votes

REP

DEM

LIB

CSsT

WI

WI2
Total Votes

REP
DEM
LIB
CSsT
Total Votes

REP
DEM
LIB
CSsT
Total Votes

REP

DEM

CST
Total Votes

http://www.sos.mo.gov/enrweb/countyresultsprinter.asp?eid=2568&cids=29672%2C29673

- 2008 General Election

Votes

707
427
12

5

23

0
1,174

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

559
548
15

20

0

0
1,142

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

659
430
23

17
1,129

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

431
664
18

26
1,139

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

838
295
25
1,158

% of Votes
Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

60.2%
36.4%
1.0%
.4%
2.0%
.0%

48.9%
48.0%
1.3%
1.8%
.0%
.0%

58.4%
38.1%
2.0%
1.5%

37.8%
58.3%
1.6%
2.3%

72.4%
25.5%
2.2%

15
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Attorney General
Gibbons, Mike REP
Koster, Chris DEM
Total Votes

U.S. Representative - District 6

Graves, Sam REP
Barnes, Kay DEM
Browning, Dave LIB

Total Votes

State Representative - District 3
Guernsey, Casey REP
Hepler, Mike DEM
Total Votes

State Representative - District 4
Thomson, Mike REP
Oswald, Rick DEM
Total Votes

Nonpartisan Judges - Missouri Supreme Court
Breckenridge, Patricia Yes
No

Total Votes

Constitutional Amendment 1
English Language Yes
No
Total Votes

Constitutional Amendment 4
Stormwater TEST Yes
No
Total Votes

Proposition A
Casinos and Gambling Yes
No
Total Votes

Proposition B
Home Care Yes
No
Total Votes

http://www.sos.mo.gov/enrweb/countyresultsprinter.asp?eid=2568&cids=29672%2C29673

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

606 54.2%
513 45.8%
1,119

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

764 65.1%

364 31.0%

45 3.8%
1,173

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4

213 64.0%
120 36.0%
333

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4

567 70.3%
239 29.7%
806

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

758 71.8%
298 28.2%
1,056

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

1,057 92.1%
o1 7.9%
1,148

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

510 48.2%
549 51.8%
1,059

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

592 52.3%
541 47.7%
1,133

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

764 68.3%
354 31.7%
1,118

2/5
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Proposition C

Renewable Energy

WRIGHT
Office Candidate

U.S. President And Vice President

John McCain, Sarah Palin

Barack Obama, Joe Biden

Bob Barr, Wayne A. Root

Chuck Baldwin, Darrell Castle
Ralph Nader, Matt Gonzalez
Cynthia McKinney, Rosa Clemente

Governor

Hulshof, Kenny

Nixon, Jeremiah W. (Jay)
Finkenstadt, Andrew W.
Thompson, Gregory E.
Brown, Sr., Theodis (Ted)
Serati, Mark

Lieutenant Governor

Kinder, Peter
Page, Sam

Fleck, Teddy
Rensing, James C.

Secretary Of State

Hubbard, Mitchell (Mitch)
Carnahan, Robin
Upchurch, Wes

Neely, Denise C.

State Treasurer

Lager, Brad
Zweifel, Clint
Farthing, Rodney D.

Attorney General

Gibbons, Mike
Koster, Chris

Yes
No
Total Votes

Party

REP

DEM

LIB

CSsT

IND

WI
Total Votes

REP

DEM

LIB

CST

WI

WI2
Total Votes

REP
DEM
LIB
CST
Total Votes

REP
DEM
LIB
CST
Total Votes

REP

DEM

CST
Total Votes

REP
DEM

http://www.sos.mo.gov/enrweb/countyresultsprinter.asp?eid=2568&cids=29672%2C29673

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

733
362
1,095

Votes

66.9%
33.1%

% of Votes

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

5,784
2,557
27

72

74

0
8,514

67.9%
30.0%
.3%
.8%
.9%
.0%

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

4,198
4,025
75
170

0

0
8,468

49.6%
47.5%
.9%
2.0%
.0%
.0%

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

5,712
2,279
137
144
8,272

69.1%
27.6%
1.7%
1.7%

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

4,033
4,085
91
127
8,336

48.4%
49.0%
1.1%
1.5%

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

5,329
2,559

244
8,132

65.5%
31.5%
3.0%

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

5,279
2,928

64.3%
35.7%

3/5
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U.S. Representative - District 8

Emerson, Jo Ann

Allen, Joe

McCullough, Branden C.
Smith, Richard L.

State Senator - District 33
Purgason, Chuck
Reeve, Eric

State Of Missouri | County Reporting
Total Votes

REP
DEM
LIB
CST
Total Votes

REP
DEM
Total Votes

State Representative - District 144

Dugger, Tony
Chilton, Dennis Lee

REP
DEM
Total Votes

Nonpartisan Judges - Missouri Supreme Court

Breckenridge, Patricia

Yes
No
Total Votes

Nonpartisan Judges - Court of Appeals -

Southern District
Lynch, Gary W.

Scott, Daniel E.

Constitutional Amendment 1
English Language

Constitutional Amendment 4
Stormwater TEST

Proposition A
Casinos and Gambling

Yes
No
Total Votes
Yes
No
Total Votes

Yes
No
Total Votes

Yes
No
Total Votes

Yes
No
Total Votes

http://www.sos.mo.gov/enrweb/countyresultsprinter.asp?eid=2568&cids=29672%2C29673

8,207

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

5,964 71.1%
2,267 27.0%
76 .9%
77 .9%
8,384

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

5,706 71.0%
2,333 29.0%
8,039

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

6,147 74.2%
2,135 25.8%
8,282

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

4,962 71.1%
2,013 28.9%
6,975

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

4,817 69.7%
2,090 30.3%
6,907
4,741 69.9%
2,037 30.1%
6,778

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

7,175 88.7%
913 11.3%
8,088

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

2,863 38.6%
4,545 61.4%
7,408

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

3,822 47.5%
4,220 52.5%
8,042

4/5
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Proposition B
Home Care

Proposition C
Renewable Energy
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Yes
No
Total Votes

Yes
No
Total Votes

* Election results as of 2:43:20 on 7/08/2015

http://www .sos.mo.gov/enrweb/countyresultsprinter.asp?eid=256&cids=29672%2C 29673

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

5,337 67.1%
2,621 32.9%
7,958

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

3,959 51.7%
3,694 48.3%
7,653

5/5



