County Reporting

Official Election Returns
State of Missouri General Election - 2008 General Election
Tuesday, November 04, 2008
As announced by the Board on State Canvassers
on Tuesday, December 02, 2008

WORTH

Office Candidate	Party	Votes	% of Votes
U.S. President And Vice President		Preci	ncts Reporting 8 of 8
John McCain, Sarah Palin	REP	707	60.2%
Barack Obama, Joe Biden	DEM	427	36.4%
Bob Barr, Wayne A. Root	LIB	12	1.0%
Chuck Baldwin, Darrell Castle	CST	5	.4%
Ralph Nader, Matt Gonzalez	IND	23	2.0%
Cynthia McKinney, Rosa Clemente	WI	0	.0%
	Total Votes	1,174	
Governor		Precincts Reporting 8 of 8	
Hulshof, Kenny	REP	559	48.9%
Nixon, Jeremiah W. (Jay)	DEM	548	48.0%
Finkenstadt, Andrew W.	LIB	15	1.3%
Thompson, Gregory E.	CST	20	1.8%
Brown, Sr., Theodis (Ted)	WI	0	.0%
Serati, Mark	WI2	0	.0%
	Total Votes	1,142	
Lieutenant Governor		Preci	ncts Reporting 8 of 8
Kinder, Peter	REP	659	58.4%
Page, Sam	DEM	430	38.1%
Fleck, Teddy	LIB	23	2.0%
Rensing, James C.	CST	17	1.5%
rtenenty, sames e.	Total Votes	1,129	2.5 /6
Secretary Of State			ncts Reporting 8 of 8
Hubbard, Mitchell (Mitch)	REP	431	37.8%
Carnahan, Robin	DEM	664	58.3%
Upchurch, Wes	LIB	18	1.6%
Neely, Denise C.	CST	26	2.3%
	Total Votes	1,139	
State Treasurer		Preci	ncts Reporting 8 of 8
Lager, Brad	REP	838	72.4%
Zweifel, Clint	DEM	295	25.5%
Farthing, Rodney D.	CST	25	2.2%
· ···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Attorney General Gibbons, Mike Koster, Chris	REP DEM Total Votes	Precincts R 606 513 1,119	eporting 8 of 8 54.2% 45.8%
U.S. Representative - District 6		Precincts R	eporting 8 of 8
Graves, Sam	REP	764	65.1%
Barnes, Kay	DEM	364	31.0%
Browning, Dave	LIB	45	3.8%
	Total Votes	1,173	
State Representative - District 3		Precincts R	eporting 4 of 4
Guernsey, Casey	REP	213	64.0%
Hepler, Mike	DEM	120	36.0%
riepier, rince	Total Votes	333	30.070
State Representative - District 4		Precincts R	eporting 4 of 4
Thomson, Mike	REP	567	70.3%
Oswald, Rick	DEM	239	29.7%
oswara, raek	Total Votes	806	2317 70
Nonpartisan Judges - Missouri Sup	reme Court	Precincts R	eporting 8 of 8
Breckenridge, Patricia	Yes	758	71.8%
	No	298	28.2%
	Total Votes	1,056	
Constitutional Amendment 1		Precincts R	eporting 8 of 8
English Language	Yes	1,057	92.1%
3 3 3	No	, 91	7.9%
	Total Votes	1,148	
Constitutional Amendment 4		Precincts R	eporting 8 of 8
Stormwater TEST	Yes	510	48.2%
Stormwater 1231	No	549	51.8%
	Total Votes	1,059	
Droposition A		Drocinete D	operting 9 of 9
Proposition A	Voc		eporting 8 of 8
Casinos and Gambling	Yes No	592 541	52.3% 47.7%
	Total Votes	1,133	47.770
	Total Votes	1,133	
Proposition B		Precincts R	eporting 8 of 8
Home Care	Yes	764	68.3%
	No	354	31.7%
	Total Votes	1,118	

2010	te of missouri county reporting		
Proposition C		Precincts Re	porting 8 of 8
Renewable Energy	Yes	733	66.9%
	No	362	33.1%
	Total Votes	1,095	33.170
		_, ~ ~ ~	
WRIGHT			
Office Candidate	Dorty	Votos 0/ s	of Votes
	Party		
U.S. President And Vice President		Precincts Repo	_
John McCain, Sarah Palin	REP	5,784	67.9%
Barack Obama, Joe Biden	DEM	2,557	30.0%
Bob Barr, Wayne A. Root	LIB	27	.3%
Chuck Baldwin, Darrell Castle	CST	72	.8%
Ralph Nader, Matt Gonzalez	IND	74	.9%
Cynthia McKinney, Rosa Clemente	WI	0	.0%
	Total Votes	8,514	
Governor		Precincts Repo	_
Hulshof, Kenny	REP	4,198	49.6%
Nixon, Jeremiah W. (Jay)	DEM	4,025	47.5%
Finkenstadt, Andrew W.	LIB	75	.9%
Thompson, Gregory E.	CST	170	2.0%
Brown, Sr., Theodis (Ted)	WI	0	.0%
Serati, Mark	WI2	0	.0%
	Total Votes	8,468	
Lieutenant Coverner		Dracinata Dana	rting 10 of 10
Lieutenant Governor	DED	Precincts Repo	•
Kinder, Peter	REP	5,712	69.1%
Page, Sam	DEM	2,279	27.6%
Fleck, Teddy	LIB CST	137 144	1.7% 1.7%
Rensing, James C.	Total Votes		1.7%
	iotai votes	8,272	
Secretary Of State		Precincts Repo	rtina 10 of 10
Hubbard, Mitchell (Mitch)	REP	4,033	48.4%
Carnahan, Robin	DEM	4,085	49.0%
Upchurch, Wes	LIB	91	1.1%
Neely, Denise C.	CST	127	1.5%
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Total Votes	8,336	
State Treasurer		Precincts Repo	rting 10 of 10
Lager, Brad	REP	5,329	65.5%
Zweifel, Clint	DEM	2,559	31.5%
Farthing, Rodney D.	CST	244	3.0%
	Total Votes	8,132	
Attorney General		Precincts Repo	rting 10 of 10
Gibbons, Mike	REP	5,279	64.3%
Koster, Chris	DEM	2,928	35.7%

	Total Votes	8,207	
U.S. Representative - District 8 Emerson, Jo Ann Allen, Joe McCullough, Branden C. Smith, Richard L.	REP DEM LIB CST Total Votes	2,267 27. 76 .	of 10 1% 0% 9% 9%
State Senator - District 33 Purgason, Chuck Reeve, Eric	REP DEM Total Votes	•	of 10 0% 0%
State Representative - District 144 Dugger, Tony Chilton, Dennis Lee	REP DEM Total Votes	•	of 10 2% 8%
Nonpartisan Judges - Missouri Supr Breckenridge, Patricia	reme Court Yes No Total Votes	•	of 10 1% 9%
Nonpartisan Judges - Court of Appe Southern District	eals -	Precincts Reporting 10	of 10
Lynch, Gary W. Scott, Daniel E.	Yes No Total Votes Yes No Total Votes	2,090 30. 6,907 4,741 69.	7% 3% 9% 1%
Constitutional Amendment 1 English Language	Yes No Total Votes	•	of 10 7% 3%
Constitutional Amendment 4 Stormwater TEST	Yes No Total Votes	•	of 10 6% 4%
Proposition A Casinos and Gambling	Yes No Total Votes	•	of 10 5% 5%

Proposition B		Precincts Reporting 10 of 10	
Home Care	Yes	5,337	67.1%
	No	2,621	32.9%
	Total Votes	7,958	
Proposition C		Precincts Re	porting 10 of 10
Renewable Energy	Yes	3,959	51.7%
	No	3,694	48.3%
	Total Votes	7,653	

^{*} Election results as of 2:43:20 on 7/08/2015